
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
23 
55 
9 

49 
2 

27 
11 
50 
1 

22 
60 

127 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jeffrey Lederman 
Joe Briggs 
Chris Vian 
Nicole Havrda 
Gary Guethlein 
Denny Renfrow 
David Jalen 
Jerry Kroll 
John MacIntyre 
Troy Tinsley 

Tao Takaoka 

Class 
ASR 
P1 
FA3 
P1 
FA2 
ASR 
FF 
FF 
EM1 
P2 
P2 

FX 

Laps 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
15 
14 
8 
3 

Best Tm 
1:38.843 
1:40.260 
1:46.659 
1:48.992 
1:49.817 
1:53.790 
1:55.353 
1:58.505 
2:12.328 
1:43.022 
1:54.060 

Make/Model 
Norma M20FC 
Stohr WF1 Conversion 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Elan DP02 
Ligier JS F3 Formula 3 
A-Mac AM-6 
Piper/Honda DL7 
Mygale SJ-09 
Ascend EV Sports Racer 
STOHR WF1 
Carbir CS2 

F S 2.0 F S 2.0 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
Vacaville CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Auburn CA 
Courtenay BC 
Livermore CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Alameda CA 
Vancouver BC 
San Jose CA 
Montara CA 

Richmond CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
387457 
486357 
624382 
683399 
189231 
203432_1 
58335 
384912 
528343 
360702 

437817 

Sponsor 
"Cranbrook Group, Inc." 
"Joseph, Cohen & Del Vecchio, P.C." 
Briggs Consulting/Bob Cabral Wines/Healdsburg Distillers 
Vian Enterprises- The Broach Masters-Laurel - Margraf racing 
Farrow 

Towhee Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Jevitty Life Science Corp 
"Spectator Cap, Healdsburg Distillers, AccelRaceTek" 
Heritage Aviation Spirits 

Reyes Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:20.282 
Sound Advisory: Car#11 
New Track Record (2:12.328) for EM1 by Jerry Kroll 
New Track Record (1:46.659) for FA3 by Joe Briggs 

Printed: 3/18/2023 5:16:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction: 23-R-59443 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.064 

Avg. Speed 

102.026 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.843 

Best Speed 

104.384 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR Championship Series 3-4 

Group 1/2/4~ASR,EM1,FA2,FA3,FF,FM,FX,P1 

Race 1 (Official) 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:20:38 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/18/2023 15:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
5 
1 

DNF 

No. 
18 
22 
88 
37 

132 
82 
76 
81 
68 
65 
21 

103 
23 
66 

Name 
Jonathan Greco 
Casey McLoed 
Joe Montana 
Sean Lovett 
Tom Roberts 
Bob Murillo 
Robert Luster 
Behram Soonawala 
Lenny Celiberti 
Craig MacDonald 
Keith Korth 
Tom Hummel 
Tommy McCarthy 
Michael Fine 

Class 
ITE 
GTX 
GTX 
T3 
T3 
ITE 
MC 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
SMX 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
11 
9 
3 

Best Tm 
1:52.957 
1:58.248 
2:01.741 
2:04.478 
2:04.979 
2:07.139 
2:08.707 
2:10.476 
2:13.357 
2:16.216 
2:19.552 
2:23.555 
1:58.627 
1:55.078 

Make/Model 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
BMW Spec e46 
BMW 330Ci 
Porsche 911 Carrera 
Chevrolet Camaro z28 
Porsche 911 
Maserati Biturbo 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota GR86 Cup Car 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 
San Mateo CA 
Placerville CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Petaluma CA 
Seattle WA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Carmel CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Windsor CA 
Sonoma CA 
Clovis CA 
Redwood City CA 
Mountain View CA 
West Sacramento CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
638583 
625502 
494434 
550015 
552700 
283058 
324482_1 
280022 
660738 
646548 
696513 
692697 
10581_3 
505227 

Sponsor 
"Greco Racing, TC Design Motorsports, JB Bros, ArmorAll Professional" 
CORE Realty Group 
"EBC Racing brakes, Rex Hutchison Racing Engines" 
North Bay Bavarian 
AR Motorsports 
Rothsport 
My wife 
FreeM USA Racewear 
Auto Italia 

Rapid Robotics 
Lucy 
Architectural Glass Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 31:27.075 
New Track Record (2:19.552) for SMX by Keith Korth. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #66, #103 
Sound Advisory: Car #21 

Printed: 3/18/2023 3:59:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction: 23-R-59443 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.023 

Avg. Speed 

87.480 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.957 

Best Speed 

91.341 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Greco 

SFR Championship Series 3-4 

Group 3~AS,ITE,GT1,GT2,GT3,SP,EP,T1,T2 

Race 1 (Official) 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:50:57 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/18/2023 13:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
1 
4 
9 
5 

10 
11 
12 
6 
7 

13 
2 

14 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
164 
37 

132 
27 
89 
39 
85 
72 
90 
45 

133 
34 
54 

186 
8 

66 
2 

16 
92 

114 
44 

155 
98 
55 
21 
68 
75 
07 

77 

Name 
Michael Smith 
Sean Lovett 
Tom Roberts 
Jared Korth 
Kevin Carter 
Robert Epstein 
Scott Carter 
Michael Neumeyer 
Matthew Wyatt 
Mark Means 
Matthew Singler 
David Vrane 
David Covin 
Peter Phung 
Taz Harvey 
Caitlyn Singler 
Nolan Stinger 
Malon Brown 
Ian Epstein 
David Humphreys 
Anand Ramachandran 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Vitek Harvey 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Keith Korth 
Tom Brown 
Mauro Pellegrini 
Tim Auger 

Wilson Powell 

Class 
SMG 
ITS 
STU 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
T4 
STL 

STU 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
2:05.292 
2:07.064 
2:04.524 
2:10.119 
2:10.782 
2:11.195 
2:11.140 
2:11.527 
2:11.939 
2:11.613 
2:11.898 
2:12.492 
2:11.100 
2:12.728 
2:04.448 
2:13.898 
2:11.614 
2:13.901 
2:15.393 
2:15.215 
2:19.406 
2:16.160 
2:17.332 
2:20.558 
2:19.908 
2:25.176 
2:19.099 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
BMW E30 
BMW 330Ci 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata NB 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra Type R 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miatta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 3 
Acura Integra 

BMW M3 

Hometown 
Broomfield CO 
Petaluma CA 
Seattle WA 
Clovis CA 
Elk Grove CA 
Danville CA 
Suisun City CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Red Bluff CA 
San Jose CA 
Piedmont CA 
Daly City CA 
Danville CA 
Red Bluff CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Pleasanton CA 
DANVILLE CA 
Buellton CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Danville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Clovis CA 
San Jose CA 
Redwood city CA 
Hailey ID 

Danville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
237577 
550015 
552700 
675789 
437616 
648886 
177333 
365843 
647230 
404787 
545761 
623200 
649280 
545337 
494856 
652640 
694191 
610793 
647829 
647252 
694860 
478234 
696120 
694910 
696513 
674040 
416564 
422425 

338274 

Sponsor 
M&L Racing 
North Bay Bavarian 
AR Motorsports 

Imports Unlimited 
A+ Racing 
Imports Unlimited 

"Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate, Larry Oka Racing" 
A+ Racing 

Lesher Motorsports 
"Slant I Motorsports, PHUNG Inc" 
Tracy Honda/Hoosier/Rebello 

Larry Oka 

A+Racing + Humphreys Rain Gutters 
A+ Racing 

A+ Racing 

All Reasons Moving 
MP Transportation/Welder Bodyshop 
"Shibusa Systems, Invisalign" 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 28:29.000 
Sound Advisory: Car# 21 
Car# 98 - CSA- 3 position penalty in class - avoidable body contact - per GCR 6.11.1.A 

Printed: 3/18/2023 7:04:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction: 23-R-59443 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.773 

Avg. Speed 

72.447 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.448 

Best Speed 

82.907 

Best Lap by 

8 - Taz Harvey 

SFR Championship Series 3-4 

Group 5~ITS,ITA,ITB,ITC,ITX,ITR,FP,HP 

Race 1 (Official) 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:00:49 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/18/2023 15:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
3 
4 
9 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 

No. 
14 
57 
6 

67 
141 
66 
76 
71 
64 

116 
7 

18 
79 
83 
3 
4 

32 
39 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Bill Booth 
Joe Kou 
Sean O'Boyle 
Eric Fulkerson 
Brandon Lewis 
Eric Hand 
Jerry Aplass 
Haydn Fischer 
Sean Saint 
Bill Jordan 
John Sollner 
EJ Abed 
Paul Luca 
Jim Ricketts 
Frank Valente 
Bruce Richardson 
John Hearn 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF 
SRFH 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:59.000 
1:59.508 
1:59.612 
1:59.678 
1:59.778 
1:59.768 
2:01.392 
2:00.907 
2:00.246 
2:00.782 
2:00.951 
2:00.522 
2:02.497 
2:02.954 
2:03.595 
2:06.062 
2:09.434 
2:09.558 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer 
Ford Spec Racer Ford 
SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 H 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF 
SCCA-E GEN2 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Mill Valley CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Sonoma CA 
Mountain View CA 
Sonoma CA 
Battleground WA 
Penryn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Mountain View CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
437964 
336219 
528297 
276755 
528732 
436461 
545935 
404463 
671493 
670863 
155429 
648504 
695378 
193814 
646662 
421471 
340127 
674442 

Sponsor 
John Cerini / Cornerstoneberkeley.com 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 

Golden State Orthopedics and Spine 
HSE Racing 

"Burrell Consulting Group, Inc." 
Cerini Motorsport 
AccelRaceTek 

Sollner and Sons Racing 

"Healdsburg Distillers, EXP Realty" 
AccelRaceTek 
Cerini Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 30:02.306 

Printed: 3/18/2023 6:14:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction: 23-R-59443 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.930 

Avg. Speed 

85.870 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.000 

Best Speed 

86.703 

Best Lap by 

14 - Greg Hoff 

SFR Championship Series 3-4 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:40:00 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/18/2023 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
3 
4 
5 

19 
6 

20 
7 

21 
8 
9 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
7 

27 
11 
18 
85 
54 
45 
82 
26 
34 
39 

186 
72 

133 
66 
96 
92 

114 
171 
68 
09 

155 
91 
31 
44 
98 
51 
41 
55 
97 

195 
90 

89 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Jared Korth 
Tim Wright 
Adam Smalley 
Scott Carter 
David Covin 
Mark Means 
Dale Pestes 
Scott Story 
David Vrane 
Robert Epstein 
Peter Phung 
Michael Neumeyer 
Matthew Singler 
Caitlyn Singler 
Joan Linehan 
Ian Epstein 
David Humphreys 
Tom Roberts 
John Stuart 
Nadeem Bari 
Nuno Goncalves Pedro 
Michael Cheney 
Gregory Martin 
Anand Ramachandran 
Vaclav Harvey 
Eric Fulkerson 
David Samuel 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Kenny Harvey 
Daniel Kulas 
Matthew Wyatt 

Kevin Carter 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 

SMT 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
5 

Best Tm 
2:08.701 
2:09.527 
2:10.496 
2:09.854 
2:10.472 
2:09.897 
2:12.068 
2:12.007 
2:12.301 
2:12.382 
2:11.602 
2:12.313 
2:12.056 
2:11.744 
2:13.840 
2:13.983 
2:14.777 
2:14.695 
2:15.266 
2:16.544 
2:16.289 
2:14.156 
2:17.794 
2:19.731 
2:19.821 
2:21.511 
2:08.948 
2:28.329 
2:29.168 
2:19.684 
2:14.892 
2:10.714 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata NB 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miatta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mazda 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Clovis CA 
Piedmont CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Suisun City CA 
Piedmont CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Gresham OR 
El Dorado Hills CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
Daly City CA 
San Mateo CA 
Red Bluff CA 
Red Bluff CA 
Clayton CA 
DANVILLE CA 
Buellton CA 
Seattle WA 
San Carlos CA 
Redondo Beach CA 
Half Moon Bay CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Rancho Cordova CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Danville CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Fresno CA 
Cupertino CA 
Oakland CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 

Elk Grove CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
STL 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
437964 
675789 
278776 
551377 
177333 
649280 
404787 
498961 
624903 
623200 
648886 
545337 
365843 
545761 
652640 
445423 
647829 
647252 
552700 
650334 
294506 
478234 
695266 
513762 
694860 
696120 
528732 
501035 
694910 
696121 
483501 
647230 

437616 

Sponsor 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 
Larry Oka Racing 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 
Imports Unlimited 
Lesher Motorsports 
A+ Racing 

Story Design and Construction 

A+ Racing 
"Slant I Motorsports, PHUNG Inc" 

Competition Autowerks 

A+Racing + Humphreys Rain Gutters 

All Reasons Moving 

"Larry Oka Racing / Valley Plumbing Home Center, Inc." 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 

CompetitionAutowerks / Golden State Orthopedics 
Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 

Larry Oka 
"Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate, Larry Oka Racing" 

Imports Unlimited 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 29:34.105 

Printed: 3/18/2023 5:50:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Barbara McClellan 

Sanction: 23-R-59443 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.908 

Avg. Speed 

75.604 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.701 

Best Speed 

80.167 

Best Lap by 

7 - Greg Hoff 

SFR Championship Series 3-4 

Group 7~SMT,SSM,SM 

Race 1 (Official) 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:38:00 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/18/2023 14:30 
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